

Freedom of Information Team
Room 1.16
De La Court House
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Tel: 023 9228 6000 Ext 3708

Name:
Date: 19/06/2020
Ref: 20-21 040

Dear

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by our Freedom of Information team on 26/04/2020.

The contract register should display all the organisations existing/live contracts I would like the register to display the following columns/headings:

Contract Reference

1. **Contract Title**
2. **Procurement Category**
3. **Supplier Name**
4. **Spend (Total or Annual)**
5. **Contract Duration**
6. **Contract Extensions**
7. **Contract Starting Date**
8. **Expiration Date**
9. **Contract Description [Please provide me with as much detail as possible.]**
10. **Contact Owner (Full contact details if possible.)**
11. **CPV codes/ProClass**

Please see attachment below.



Portsmouth Hospitals
NHS Trust - Active Cc

Portsmouth Hospitals Trust is unable to disclose the full contact owner details for point 10. We are unable to disclose individual staff details in a junior role under Section 40 of the Freedom of

Information Act 2000. This exemption protects the personal information of individuals under the Data Protection Act 1998. We have provided a general contact email address instead.

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team